

Jeffrey S. Hammel- Reinstatement Hearing (Agenda item 3A)

Reinstatement hearing request: Mr. Hammel sent a letter, through his attorney, Brandon M. Smith, Esq., on February 4, 2019, requesting reinstatement of his CPA certificate.

Disciplinary Manual Sections: N/A

Case background: Mr. Hammel's CPA certificate was revoked by the Board on December 5, 2017, for violation of 4701.16(A)(8) – suspension or revocation of the right to practice before any state or federal agency.

Hearing Notice: Mailed on February 6, 2019.

Hearing began at: _____	Present? Y / N	Individual _____	Firm _____
Decision: No Action _____	Reinstate _____	Fine \$ _____	+ LF/Penalty
CPE/PSR _____	Other _____	Due by: _____	
Motion: _____	2 nd : _____	VOTE: _____	Abstain: _____
Exhibits (A) _____	(B) _____	(C) _____	(D) _____ (E) _____

Robert A. Herking- Reinstatement Hearing (Agenda item 3B)

Reinstatement hearing request: Mr. Herking sent an email to Mr. Patterson on September 24, 2018, requesting reinstatement of his CPA certificate.

Disciplinary Manual Sections: N/A

Case background: Mr. Herking submitted a retirement affidavit to the Board and attested to having retired from the public accounting profession as of December 28, 2016.

Hearing Notice: Mailed on February 13, 2019.

Hearing began at: _____	Present? Y / N	Individual _____	Firm _____
Decision: No Action _____	Reinstate _____	Fine \$ _____	+ LF/Penalty
CPE/PSR _____	Other _____	Due by: _____	
Motion: _____	2 nd : _____	VOTE: _____	Abstain: _____
Exhibits (A) _____	(B) _____	(C) _____	(D) _____ (E) _____

Donn Blank- Disciplinary Hearing (Agenda item 3C) - Goldman

Charges: Violation of section 4701.16(A)(7) of the Revised Code, concerning the cancellation, revocation, suspension, or refusal to renew authority to practice as a certified public accountant, a public accountant, or a public accounting firm by any other state, for any cause other than failure to pay registration fees in that other state.

Disciplinary Manual Sections: (33)

Case background: On January 31, 2019, a Notice of Immediate Suspension was signed by the Indiana Board of Accountancy, suspending Mr. Blank's Indiana CPA license for failure to meet continuing education requirements in that state.

Hearing Notice: Mailed on February 5, 2019.

Scheduling Notice: Mailed on March 15, 2019 and April 17, 2019.

Hearing began at: _____	Present? Y / N	Individual _____	Firm _____
Decision: Revoke _____	Stay _____	Reinstate _____	Fine \$ _____ + LF/Penalty
CPE/PSR _____	Other _____	Due by: _____	
Motion: _____	2 nd : _____	VOTE: _____	Abstain: _____
Exhibits (A) _____	(B) _____	(C) _____	(D) _____ (E) _____